
RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 ($19000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   3000m
1	 314804	 Campello (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 J Resimont	 6.6%
2	 279335	 Vangostyle (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 10.0%	 Mme D Mele	 16.8%
3	 813262	 El Ingrato (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A L Toron -2.5	 12.5%	 R Avial Lopez	 9.4%
4	 176902	 Kikine Jolie (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R Dubord -1.5	 0.0%	 Mme N Dubord	 4.8%
5	 620055	 Joshua’s Spirit (fr)	 55	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 Mme A Alves	 2.1%
6	 634742	 Mont Steele (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 5.6%	 F Seguin	 12.1%
7	 566764	 Noliver (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 Mme J F Bernard	 8.6%
8	 363975	 Le Tamada (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 G Vaz	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 4	 Kikine Jolie (fr)
	 6	 Mont Steele (fr)
	 3	 El Ingrato (fr)
	 1	 Campello (fr)

3	 El Ingrato (fr)	 40%
5	 Joshua’s Spirit (fr)	 33%
8	 Le Tamada (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Kikine Jolie (fr) Big chance to score here. Mont Steele (fr) Should make a bold bid. 
El Ingrato (fr) Among the chances. Campello (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE  2	 6:30 PM	 ($23000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1200m
1	 371	 Damien (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 10.8%	 A Fouassier	 9.7%
2	 0	 Cordiale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.9%	 O De	 5.7%
3	 5	 Good Feelin (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 S Brogi	 8.0%
4	 22	 Vivelavie (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Merou -1.5	 13.5%	 B Montzey	 17.2%
5	 2	 Sparkling Light (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 10.0%	 D Guillemin	 12.6%
6	 5858	 Aurore Boreale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Bourget -3.5	 --%	 Mme J Soubagne	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Sparkling Light (fr)
	 4	 Vivelavie (fr)
	 3	 Good Feelin (fr)
	 1	 Damien (fr)

4	 Vivelavie (fr)	 67%
5	 Sparkling Light (fr)	 67%

4	 Vivelavie (fr)	 1:04.80
5	 Sparkling Light	 1:16.42
6	 Aurore Boreale	1:22.33

Race Preview: Sparkling Light (fr) Track and 1200m distance specialist. Well placed to give a good 
showing. Vivelavie (fr) Bold bid expected. Good Feelin (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Damien 
(fr) Last start winner who retains form.

RACE  3	 7:00 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 111216	 Diamond Gem Aa (usa)	 59	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 5.4%	 J Mieulle	 9.8%
2	 216122	 Ichan De Bozouls (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 9.9%	 P Sogorb	 16.4%
3	 025124	 Hamzah (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.3%
4	 244545	 Al Faisal (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
5	 512327	 Madrassa	 56	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 D Guillemin	 12.6%
6	 325165	 Fleets Ace Aa (usa)	 56	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 J Mieulle	 9.8%
7	 0418	 Casbar Meteora (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 0.6%	 M Molist	 3.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Madrassa
	 4	 Al Faisal (fr)
	 3	 Hamzah (fr)
	 7	 Casbar Meteora (fr)

5	 Madrassa	 56%
4	 Al Faisal (fr)	 42%

Race Preview: Madrassa One to beat. Al Faisal (fr) Has been improving and can feature here. 
Hamzah (fr) Hasn’t been disgraced of late. Casbar Meteora (fr) Expect to improve here.

RACE  4	 7:30 PM	 ($38000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 819562	 Diamond Vendome	 60	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 9.4%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
2	 131335	 Prince Anodin (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 A De Watrigant	 11.4%
3	 131111	 Agador (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.2%
4	 135223	 Media Storm	 57	 [	 2]	 R S Ferreira	 15.5%	 G Vaz	 12.3%
5	 150905	 Believeinmiracles (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 10.8%	 P Sogorb	 16.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Agador (fr)
	 1	 Diamond Vendome
	 4	 Media Storm
	 2	 Prince Anodin (fr)

1	 Diamond Vendome	 67%
4	 Media Storm	 17%
2	 Prince Anodin (fr)	 13%

3	 Agador (fr)	 83%
1	 Diamond Vendome	 32%
2	 Prince Anodin (fr)	 31%
4	 Media Storm	 27%

1	 Diamond Vendome	1:58.95
2	 Prince Anodin	 2:02.33
4	 Media Storm	 2:03.58
3	 Agador (fr)	 2:10.30
5	 Believeinmiracles 	2:14.02

Race Preview: Agador (fr) Winner of last three starts and looks a top chance. Diamond Vendome 
Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Media Storm Genuine chance on the back of the last 
effort. Prince Anodin (fr) Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the finish.

RACE  5	 8:04 PM	 ($16000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 531	 Hashem (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 Mme J F Bernard	 8.6%
2	 156	 Nimir (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.3%	 D Watrigant	 13.0%
3	 649	 Chouf The Star (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 E Corallo	 14.7%	 O Trigodet	 8.5%
4	 583519	 Jade Du Croate (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.9%	 E Dell’ova	 9.4%
5	 0840	 Ainhoa Petrucio (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 9.4%	 Mme J F Bernard	 8.6%
6	 252246	 Nahim (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.3%
7	 386545	 Al Zaraffa Cham (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 E Revolte	 0.0%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
8	 930	 Al Hadab (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
9	 887365	 Kawthar (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 C Gourdain	 4.3%
10	 54350	 Joy De Montegut (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 5.6%	 G Lemer	 1.9%
11	 708	 Zawania Star (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 10.0%	 Mlle V Mercader	 0.0%
12	 77	 Chihab Al Cham (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 0.6%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 6	 Nahim (fr)
	 4	 Jade Du Croate (fr)
	 1	 Hashem (fr)
	 7	 Al Zaraffa Cham (fr)

6	 Nahim (fr)	 44%
7	 Al Zaraffa Cham (fr)	11%

9	 Kawthar (fr)	 29%
4	 Jade Du Croate (fr)	 20%
6	 Nahim (fr)	 17%
10	 Joy De Montegut 	 11%

6	 Nahim (fr)	 2:11.32
9	 Kawthar (fr)	 2:13.00
4	 Jade Du Croate 	2:14.76
10	 Joy De Montegut 	2:17.20
7	 Al Zaraffa Cham 	2:20.32

Race Preview: Nahim (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Jade Du Croate (fr) Watch 
betting. Hashem (fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Al Zaraffa Cham (fr) Has 
been improving and can feature here.

RACE  6	 8:39 PM	 ($12000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 216715	 Kenmya (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 G Elosegui	 14.3%
2	 507819	 Becquaniente (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.9%	 O Trigodet	 8.5%
3	 95	 Spanish Light (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 8.6%	 M Roldan	 7.8%
4	 024447	 Recoleros (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 S Brogi	 8.0%
5	 27669	 Maitre De Musique (fr)	58	 [	 1]	 Lu Armand -3.5	 2.5%	 D Guillemin	 12.6%
6	 577	 Love True (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 A Merou -1.5	 13.5%	 B Montzey	 17.2%
7	 030066	 Raksha (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 10.0%	 J Pelletan	 1.1%
8	 085756	 Lucio Vero	 56	 [	 7]	 A L Toron -2.5	 12.5%	 R Avial Lopez	 9.4%
9	 308666	 Long Ke Wan (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 Mme S Gavilan	 6.6%
10	 040396	 Lovely Traou Land (fr)	54.5	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 P Sogorb	 16.4%
11	 787599	 Premiere D’estejo (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 D Morin	 3.9%	 A Estrabol	 2.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Kenmya (fr)
	 3	 Spanish Light (fr)
	 2	 Becquaniente (fr)
	 4	 Recoleros (fr)

10	Lovely Traou Land	 33% 5	 Maitre De Musique	 67%
1	 Kenmya (fr)	 50%
2	 Becquaniente (fr)	 33%
4	 Recoleros (fr)	 17%
10	 Lovely Traou Land 	 7%

1	 Kenmya (fr)	 2:05.28
9	 Long Ke Wan	 2:06.60
4	 Recoleros (fr)	 2:07.17
2	 Becquaniente 	 2:08.40
11	 Premiere D’estejo 	2:10.72

Race Preview: Kenmya (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Spanish Light (fr) Should 
run nicely. Becquaniente (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Recoleros 
(fr) Can place.

RACE  7	 9:14 PM	 ($18000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2200m
1	 5	 Al Zeer (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 F Rohaut	 15.9%
2	 6805	 Kassou Hipolyte (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 V Chenet -1.5	 0.0%	 C Chenu	 0.0%
3	 9	 Fifre Al Maury (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Lauron	 2.0%	 F Rohaut	 15.9%
4	 8	 Jabal Tariq (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 9.4%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
5	 6	 Le Rais (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 E Corallo	 14.7%	 O Trigodet	 8.5%
6	 3	 Zeinark (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.3%	 D Watrigant	 13.0%
7	 546	 Rajih (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 5.6%	 G Lemer	 1.9%
8	 0	 Damerat Al Shahania (fr)	 56	 [	14]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 Mme J F Bernard	 8.6%
9	 	 Molfit (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 D Morin -1.5	 3.9%	 F Rohaut	 15.9%
10	 	 Nyr Magib (fr)	 56	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
11	 	 Spirit Luck (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 E Revolte	 0.0%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
12	 46	 Ivoire Et Or (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 A Lopez	 0.0%
13	 	 Belgaro (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 10.0%	 Mme D Mele	 16.8%
14	 	 Enigma Code (usa)	 56	 [	17]	 M Foulon	 0.6%	 J P Daireaux	 6.8%
15	 	 Kenaya De Flauzins (fr)	54	 [	12]	 Lu  Armand -2.5	 2.5%	 R Montenegro	 6.8%
16	 	 Endless (usa)	 54	 [	11]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.6%	 J P Daireaux	 6.8%
17	 	 Kahlie De Faust (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.9%	 P Sogorb	 16.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Al Zeer (fr)
	 6	 Zeinark (fr)
	 7	 Rajih (fr)
	 10	 Nyr Magib (fr)

Race Preview: Al Zeer (fr) Open to improvement now stepping up in trip. Winning chance. Zeinark 
(fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Rajih (fr) Winning chance. Nyr Magib (fr) Unraced colt by Al 
Mamun Monlau out of Nirondelle (fr).

RACE  8	 9:49 PM	 ($14000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 048600	 Bon Esprit (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 9.4%	 A Fouassier	 9.7%
2	 077372	 Layalina (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R S Ferreira	 15.5%	 T Novais	 13.8%
3	 009442	 Waipa (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 F Sanchez	 9.6%
4	 900159	 Shangri La (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 A L Toron -2.5	 12.5%	 R Avial Lopez	 9.4%
5	 262162	 Vega Dream	 56	 [	11]	 M Romary -2.5	 6.9%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
6	 234347	 La Catella (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 J Resimont	 6.6%
7	 504745	 Twin Boy (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 M Forest	 5.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
8	 590000	 Pedro Des Aigles (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.9%	 M Roldan	 7.8%
9	 659680	 La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 52.5	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 J Resimont	 6.6%
10	 450894	 Krypton	 52.5	 [	 2]	 Lu Armand -1.5	 2.5%	 H Pereira	 1.7%
11	 000000	 Kaleorouna (fr)	 52	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.6%	 C Rondele	 0.0%
12	 006779	 Pedrozio (fr)	 52	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.3%	 F Sanchez	 9.6%
13	 268090	 Indian Deal (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 Mme C Larrieu	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Waipa (fr)
	 2	 Layalina (fr)
	 5	 Vega Dream
	 10	 Krypton

7	 Twin Boy (fr)	 67%
11	Kaleorouna (fr)	 27%
3	 Waipa (fr)	 22%
6	 La Catella (fr)	 10%

Race Preview: Waipa (fr) Big chance to score here. Layalina (fr) Among the chances. Vega Dream 
Has the apprentice jockey claims. Krypton Drawn well and has the apprentice jockey claims. Will be 
handy.
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第  1场	 6:00 PM	 ($19000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 3000公尺
1	 314804	康佩罗	 Campello (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 雷斯蒙	 6.6%
2	 279335	王格风范	Vangostyle (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 卡维兰	 10.0%	 梅尔	 16.8%
3	 813262	英格拉托	El Ingrato (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 托龙 -2.5	 12.5%	 罗伯兹	 9.4%
4	 176902	奇奇尼	 Kikine Jolie (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杜博德 -1.5	0.0%	 杜博德	 4.8%
5	 620055	约夏精神	 Joshua’s Spirit (fr)	 55	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 艾维斯	 2.1%
6	 634742	史迪尔山	Mont Steele (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 维利	 5.6%	 瑟根	 12.1%
7	 566764	诺利维	 Noliver (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 贝纳德	 8.6%
8	 363975	塔玛达	 Le Tamada (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 瓦兹	 12.3%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 4	奇奇尼

	 6	 史迪尔山

	 3	 英格拉托

	 1	 康佩罗

3	 英格拉托	 40%
5	 约夏精神	 33%
8	 塔玛达	 17%

赛事预览: 奇奇尼 上阵此赛程胜算大，不容忽略。 史迪尔山 于此场合能有一番大作为。 英格拉
托 挑战此赛程可争得位置。 康佩罗 于此赛程有机会重振雄风。

第  2场	 6:30 PM	 ($23000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1200公尺
1	 371	戴曼	 Damien (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 法希尔	 9.7%
2	 0	科迪亚尔	Cordiale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.9%	 欧德	 5.7%
3	 5	好感觉	 Good Feelin (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 布罗基	 8.0%
4	 22	韦弗拉维	Vivelavie (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 梅罗 -1.5	 13.5%	 蒙吉尔	 17.2%
5	 2	闪亮灯	 Sparkling Light (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 卡维兰	 10.0%	 顾礼文	 12.6%
6	 5858	博利尔	 Aurore Boreale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 博杰特 -3.5	 --%	 索宝尼	 10.3%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	闪亮灯

	 4	 韦弗拉维

	 3	 好感觉

	 1	 戴曼

4	 韦弗拉维	 67%
5	 闪亮灯	 67%

4	 韦弗拉维	1:04.80
5	 闪亮灯	 1:16.42
6	 博利尔	 1:22.33

赛事预览: 闪亮灯 乃此场合专家，今有机会夺魁。 韦弗拉维 排位理想，今可有佳绩。 好感觉 

上阵此程有望捎来佳音。 戴曼 前仗已获胜，于此场合能再显身手。

第  3场	 7:00 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 111216	钻石宝藏	Diamond Gem Aa (usa)	 59	 [	 5]	 安迪尼	 5.4%	 缪尔	 9.8%
2	 216122	一强	 Ichan De Bozouls (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 梅耶	 9.9%	 舒格鲍	 16.4%
3	 025124	汉佳特	 Hamzah (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 古德	 11.9%	 宝多莫	 13.3%
4	 244545	埃尔费萨	Al Faisal (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
5	 512327	马德拉萨	Madrassa	 56	 [	 6]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 顾礼文	 12.6%
6	 325165	皇牌战队	Fleets Ace Aa (usa)	 56	 [	 4]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 缪尔	 9.8%
7	 0418	卡斯巴尔	Casbar Meteora (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 佛兰	 0.6%	 莫里斯	 3.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	马德拉萨

	 4	 埃尔费萨

	 3	 汉佳特

	 7	 卡斯巴尔

5	 马德拉萨	 56%
4	 埃尔费萨	 42%

赛事预览: 马德拉萨 不失为此场合争霸分子之一。 埃尔费萨 状态更勇，今可争得一席之位。 汉
佳特 未曾落后太远，今值得考虑。 卡斯巴尔 上阵此程能有良多进展。

第  4场	 7:30 PM	 ($38000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 819562	钻石巨星	Diamond Vendome	 60	 [	 3]	 柏兆雷	 9.4%	 皮利森	 6.5%
2	 131335	阿诺丁王	Prince Anodin (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 维特根	 11.4%
3	 131111	阿佳多	 Agador (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 鲁热	 24.2%
4	 135223	传媒风暴	Media Storm	 57	 [	 2]	 费利尔	 15.5%	 瓦兹	 12.3%
5	 150905	相信奇迹	Believeinmiracles (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 舒格鲍	 16.4%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	阿佳多

	 1	 钻石巨星

	 4	 传媒风暴

	 2	 阿诺丁王

1	 钻石巨星	 67%
4	 传媒风暴	 17%
2	 阿诺丁王	 13%

3	 阿佳多	 83%
1	 钻石巨星	 32%
2	 阿诺丁王	 31%
4	 传媒风暴	 27%

1	 钻石巨星	1:58.95
2	 阿诺丁王	2:02.33
4	 传媒风暴	2:03.58
3	 阿佳多	 2:10.30
5	 相信奇迹	2:14.02

赛事预览: 阿佳多 近期表现所向无敌，今势不可挡。 钻石巨星 于此赛程步速快捷，今难对付。 

传媒风暴 上阵此程有望重振前仗佳绩。 阿诺丁王 状态极稳，今有望力战到底。

第  5场	 8:04 PM	 ($16000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 531	哈希	 Hashem (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 贝纳德	 8.6%
2	 156	尼米尔	 Nimir (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 瓦尔	 10.3%	 瓦特利	 13.0%
3	 649	楚夫之星	Chouf The Star (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 科雷拉	 14.7%	 特戈蒂	 8.5%
4	 583519	克罗缇	 Jade Du Croate (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.9%	 戴尔洛瓦	9.4%
5	 0840	艾尼奥亚	Ainhoa Petrucio (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 柏兆雷	 9.4%	 贝纳德	 8.6%
6	 252246	纳新	 Nahim (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 古德	 11.9%	 宝多莫	 13.3%
7	 386545	佳拉法	 Al Zaraffa Cham (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 勒沃特	 0.0%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
8	 930	艾哈达布	Al Hadab (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
9	 887365	考塔尔	 Kawthar (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 郭达恩	 4.3%
10	 54350	蒙特古	 Joy De Montegut (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 维利	 5.6%	 勒马	 1.9%
11	 708	查瓦尼亚	Zawania Star (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 卡维兰	 10.0%	 梅卡德	 0.0%
12	 77	奇哈布	 Chihab Al Cham (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 佛兰	 0.6%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 6	纳新

	 4	 克罗缇

	 1	 哈希

	 7	 佳拉法

6	 纳新	 44%
7	 佳拉法	 11%

9	 考塔尔	 29%
4	 克罗缇	 20%
6	 纳新	 17%
10	 蒙特古	 11%

6	 纳新	 2:11.32
9	 考塔尔	 2:13.00
4	 克罗缇	 2:14.76
10	 蒙特古	 2:17.20
7	 佳拉法	 2:20.32

赛事预览: 纳新 乃此场合专家，今获胜不难。 克罗缇 上阵此赛程值得多加关注。 哈希 前仗表

现佳，今状态稳健能入围。 佳拉法 已大有进展，今可拼入榜内。

第  6场	 8:39 PM	 ($12000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 216715	肯米亚	 Kenmya (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 伊洛贵	 14.3%
2	 507819	贝卡年	 Becquaniente (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.9%	 特戈蒂	 8.5%
3	 95	聚光灯	 Spanish Light (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 穆山	 8.6%	 罗丹	 7.8%
4	 024447	力克乐洛	Recoleros (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 布罗基	 8.0%
5	 27669	音乐大师	Maitre De Musique (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 阿尔曼 -3.5	2.5%	 顾礼文	 12.6%
6	 577	真爱	 Love True (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 梅罗 -1.5	 13.5%	 蒙吉尔	 17.2%
7	 030066	拉克沙	 Raksha (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 卡维兰	 10.0%	 佩列坦	 1.1%
8	 085756	露西欧	 Lucio Vero	 56	 [	 7]	 托龙 -2.5	 12.5%	 罗伯兹	 9.4%
9	 308666	龙科万	 Long Ke Wan (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 古德	 11.9%	 嘉威兰	 6.6%
10	 040396	美妙乐园	Lovely Traou Land (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 舒格鲍	 16.4%
11	 787599	埃斯提佐	Premiere D’estejo (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 莫霖	 3.9%	 埃塔博	 2.7%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	肯米亚

	 3	 聚光灯

	 2	 贝卡年

	 4	 力克乐洛

10	 美妙乐园	 33% 5	 音乐大师	 67%
1	 肯米亚	 50%
2	 贝卡年	 33%
4	 力克乐洛	 17%
10	 美妙乐园	 7%

1	 肯米亚	 2:05.28
9	 龙科万	 2:06.60
4	 力克乐洛	2:07.17
2	 贝卡年	 2:08.40
11	 埃斯提佐	2:10.72

赛事预览: 肯米亚 于此场合凭佳速能脱颖而出。 聚光灯 表现出色，今可拼入三甲。 贝卡年 有

顶级师傅助阵难被超越。 力克乐洛 于此场合有机会上榜。

第  7场	 9:14 PM	 ($18000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2200公尺
1	 5	艾吉尔	 Al Zeer (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 雷浩特	 15.9%
2	 6805	卡苏希珀	Kassou Hipolyte (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 彻纳特 -1.5	0.0%	 陈努	 0.0%
3	 9	菲弗毛利	Fifre Al Maury (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 劳龙	 2.0%	 雷浩特	 15.9%
4	 8	佳霸塔利	 Jabal Tariq (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 柏兆雷	 9.4%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
5	 6	勒莱斯	 Le Rais (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 科雷拉	 14.7%	 特戈蒂	 8.5%
6	 3	金纳克	 Zeinark (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 瓦尔	 10.3%	 瓦特利	 13.0%
7	 546	拉吉赫	 Rajih (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 维利	 5.6%	 勒马	 1.9%
8	 0	达美拉特	 Damerat Al Shahania (fr)	56	 [	14]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 贝纳德	 8.6%
9	 	莫菲特	 Molfit (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 莫霖 -1.5	 3.9%	 雷浩特	 15.9%
10	 	马吉布	 Nyr Magib (fr)	 56	 [	13]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
11	 	好运精神	Spirit Luck (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 勒沃特	 0.0%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
12	 46	伊沃尔	 Ivoire Et Or (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 洛博兹	 0.0%
13	 	贝尔加罗	Belgaro (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 10.0%	 梅尔	 16.8%
14	 	神秘密码	Enigma Code (usa)	 56	 [	17]	 佛兰	 0.6%	 戴雷斯	 6.8%
15	 	肯纳亚	 Kenaya De Flauzins (fr)	 54	 [	12]	 阿尔曼 -2.5	2.5%	 蒙特尼罗	6.8%
16	 	无止尽	 Endless (usa)	 54	 [	11]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.6%	 戴雷斯	 6.8%
17	 	卡利法斯	Kahlie De Faust (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.9%	 舒格鲍	 16.4%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	艾吉尔

	 6	 金纳克

	 7	 拉吉赫

	10	马吉布

赛事预览: 艾吉尔 升级作战能有许多进展，今胜利在望。 金纳克 状态更勇，今不失为此程三甲

之材。 拉吉赫 于此场合有胜算。 马吉布 首次作战能令人惊艳。

第  8场	 9:49 PM	 ($14000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 048600	好精神	 Bon Esprit (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 柏兆雷	 9.4%	 法希尔	 9.7%
2	 077372	拉雅丽娜	Layalina (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 费利尔	 15.5%	 诺华斯	 13.8%
3	 009442	威帕	 Waipa (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 古德	 11.9%	 桑切斯	 9.6%
4	 900159	香格里拉	Shangri La (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 托龙 -2.5	 12.5%	 罗伯兹	 9.4%
5	 262162	维嘉梦	 Vega Dream	 56	 [	11]	 罗马利 -2.5	6.9%	 皮利森	 6.5%
6	 234347	卡特拉	 La Catella (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 雷斯蒙	 6.6%
7	 504745	双生儿	 Twin Boy (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 佛罗斯	 5.6%	 皮利森	 6.5%
8	 590000	佩罗艾格	Pedro Des Aigles (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.9%	 罗丹	 7.8%
9	 659680	贝林飞马	La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 52.5	 [	12]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 雷斯蒙	 6.6%
10	 450894	克里普敦	Krypton	 52.5	 [	 2]	 阿尔曼 -1.5	2.5%	 佩利拉	 1.7%
11	 000000	卡勒鲁纳	Kaleorouna (fr)	 52	 [	 3]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.6%	 龙德勒	 0.0%
12	 006779	佩德罗佐	Pedrozio (fr)	 52	 [	 8]	 瓦尔	 10.3%	 桑切斯	 9.6%
13	 268090	印度交易	 Indian Deal (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 拉利	 0.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	威帕

	 2	 拉雅丽娜

	 5	 维嘉梦

	10	克里普敦

7	 双生儿	 67%
11	 卡勒鲁纳	 27%
3	 威帕	 22%
6	 卡特拉	 10%

赛事预览: 威帕 于此赛程胜利呼声高。 拉雅丽娜 上阵此赛程有望捎来佳音。 维嘉梦 与此骑师

搭档可争得奖金。 克里普敦 排位理想，今有顶级师傅助阵不容忽略。
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